508398821 02/21/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI41967

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
Post Brands Pet Care,	LLC			02/20/2024			
				-			
RECEIVING PARTY D							
Company Name:	Comput Agent	tershare Trust Company, Nationa	al Association, as	Notes Collateral			
Street Address:	1505 Ei	nergy Park Drive					
City:	Saint Pa	aul					
State/Country:	MINNE	SOTA					
Postal Code:	55108						
Property Typ		Number					
Application Number:		16555784					
Application Number:		18133941					
Application Number:		29685298					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		2127514864					
		the e-mail address first; if that	t is unsuccessfi	ıl, it will be sent			
using a fax number,	if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Phone:		2129061200					
Email:		angela.amaru@lw.com					
Correspondent Name		Angela M Amaru					
Address Line 1:		c/o Latham & Watkins LLP 1271 Avenue of the Americas					
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:		New York, NEW YORK 10020					
Address Line 4:							
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF	NUMBER:	New York, NEW YORK 10020					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	New York, NEW YORK 10020 045494-0581					
	NUMBER:	New York, NEW YORK 10020 045494-0581 Angela Amaru					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER: }:	New York, NEW YORK 10020 045494-0581 Angela Amaru Angela Amaru					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 47 source=Post - IP Securi	NUMBER: R:	New York, NEW YORK 10020 045494-0581 Angela Amaru Angela Amaru					

source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page3.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page4.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page5.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page6.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page7.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page8.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page9.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page10.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page11.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page12.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page13.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page14.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page15.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page16.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page17.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page18.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page19.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page20.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page21.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page22.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page23.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page24.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page25.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page26.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page27.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page28.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page29.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page30.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page31.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page32.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page33.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page34.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page35.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page36.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page37.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page38.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page39.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page40.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page41.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page42.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page43.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page44.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page45.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page46.tif	
source=Post - IP Security Agreement (Notes) (Executed)#page47.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 20, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Computershare Trust Company, National Association ("<u>Computershare</u>"), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Notes Collateral Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, Post Holdings, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), has entered into the Indenture, dated as of February 20, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Indenture</u>") with the Guarantors from time to time party thereto and Computershare, as Trustee and as Notes Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Notes Collateral Agent, the Company and certain other grantors from time to time thereto are parties to that certain Notes Security Agreement, dated as of February 20, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Notes Security Agreement</u>") (capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms (including by reference) in the Notes Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Notes Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in certain property, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below), and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and any other applicable Governmental Authority or any political subdivision thereof in the United States or Canada.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

I. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Notes Obligations:

A. (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos or other indicia of origin or source identification, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the foregoing, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; provided, however, that the term "Intellectual Property Collateral" shall not include any pending "intent-to-use" application for registration of a trademark or service mark filed

1

pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal Law;

B. (i) all patents, patent applications and patentable inventions, including, without limitation, each issued patent and patent application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all improvements thereon, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations thereof, (v) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof), and (vi) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;

(i) all copyrights, whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been С. published, including but not limited to copyrights in software and databases, all Mask Works (as defined in 17 U.S.C. 901 of the U.S. Copyright Act) and all works of authorship and other intellectual property rights therein, all copyrights of works based on, incorporated in, derived from or relating to works covered by such copyrights, all right, title and interest to make and exploit all derivative works based on or adopted from works covered by such copyrights, and all copyright registrations and copyright applications, and any renewals or extensions thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto, (ii) the rights to print, publish and distribute any of the foregoing, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and other violations thereof), and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and

D. any and all Proceeds of the foregoing.

II. <u>**RECORDATION**</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable federal United States or federal Canadian government officer record this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

III. EXECUTION IN COUNTERPARTS. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic imaging means), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be valid, binding, and enforceable against a party only when executed and delivered by an authorized individual on behalf of the party by means of (i) any electronic signature permitted by the federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, state enactments of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, and/or any other relevant electronic signatures law, including relevant provisions of the Uniform Commercial Code (collectively, "<u>Signature Law</u>"); (ii) an original manual signature; or (iii) a faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature. Each electronic signature or faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual

signature shall for all purposes have the same validity, legal effect, and admissibility in evidence as an original manual signature. Each party hereto shall be entitled to conclusively rely upon, and shall have no liability with respect to, any faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature, or other electronic signature, of any party and shall have no duty to investigate, confirm or otherwise verify the validity or authenticity thereof. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but such counterparts shall, together, constitute one and the same instrument. For avoidance of doubt, original manual signatures shall be used for execution or indorsement of writings when required under the Uniform Commercial Code or other Signature Law due to the character or intended character of the writings.

IV. GOVERNING LAW. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate in any way hereto or the negotiation, execution or performance thereof or the transactions contemplated hereby, unless otherwise expressly set forth therein, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the state of New York. EACH GRANTOR AND THE NOTES COLLATERAL AGENT HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER NOTES DOCUMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY OR THEREBY (WHETHER BASED ON CONTRACT, TORT OR ANY OTHER THEORY). EACH PARTY HERETO (A) CERTIFIES THAT NO REPRESENTATIVE, AGENT OR ATTORNEY OF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PERSON WOULD NOT, IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER AND (B) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT AND THE OTHER PARTIES HERETO HAVE BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE OTHER NOTES DOCUMENTS BY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS IN THIS SECTION.

V. <u>CONFLICT PROVISION</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Notes Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Notes Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Notes Security Agreement, the provisions of the Notes Security Agreement shall control. Each Grantor agrees that all of the rights, protections, privileges, limitations of liability, indemnities and immunities of the Notes Collateral Agent set forth in the Notes Collateral Agent set forth in the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to rely on such rights, protections, privileges, limitations of liability, set forth herein by reference, mutatis mutandis, and the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to rely on such rights, protections, privileges, limitations of liability, set forth herein.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ANIMATED BRANDS, LLC ANIMATED BRANDS HOLDING, LLC **BOB EVANS FARMS, LLC CRYSTAL FARMS DAIRY COMPANY HENNINGSEN FOODS, INC. M. G. WALDBAUM COMPANY MICHAEL FOODS, INC.** MICHAEL FOODS OF DELAWARE, INC. **MICHAEL FOODS SOUTHWEST CO.** MOM BRANDS COMPANY, LLC NATIONAL PASTEURIZED EGGS, INC. NATIONAL PASTEURIZED EGGS, LLC POST BRANDS PET CARE, LLC POST CONSUMER BRANDS, LLC POST FOODS, LLC WEETABIX COMPANY, LLC

By: 🚺

Name: Diedre J. Gray Title: Assistant Secretary

BRIGHT NUTURE FOODS, LLC

Name: Diedre J. Gray Title: Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes Collateral Agent

es & Dallom By:

Name: Corey J. Dahistrand Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

COPYRIGHTS

I. U.S. Copyright Registrations owned by Post Foods, LLC

Country	Title	Registration Date	Registration No.
United States of America	Sugar Bear with Bowl of Cereal	08/11/2010	VA0001733269
United States of America	Sugar Bear with "S B" Sweater and Bowl of Cereal	08/11/2010	VA0001733298
United States of America	Sugar Bear with "S B" Sweater and Hands on Hips	08/11/2010	VA0001733272
United States of America	Sugar Bear with Spoon	08/11/2010	VA0001733275
United States of America	Sugar Bear with Spoon and Sweater	08/11/2010	VA0001733278
United States of America	Sugar Bear with "SUGAR BEAR" Sweater and Cereal Pieces	08/11/2010	VA0001733294
United States of America	Sugar Bear with "VITAMIN POWERED" Sweater and Cereal Pieces	08/11/2010	VA0001733291
United States of America	Sugar Bears on a Unicycle	08/17/2010	VA0001733761

II. U.S. Copyright Registrations owned by MOM Brands Company, LLC

Country	Title	Registration Date	Registration No.
United States of America	Great family recipes made easy with Malt-O-Meal Magic!	07/02/1990	TX0002869265
United States of America	Mom Brands	10/26/2016	VA0002020634

III. U.S. Copyright Registrations owned by Weetabix Company, LLC

Country	Title	Registration Date	Registration No.
United States of America	Grain-Gineering	12/11/1990	VA0000423589

PATENTS

I. Canadian Patents owned by Post Foods, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
Canada	CEREAL AGGLOMERATION PROCESS AND AGGLOMERATED CEREAL PRODUCT	08/06/2003	02/01/2011	Granted	2436626	2436626

II. Canadian Patents owned by Post Consumer Brands, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
Canada	SHELF PARTITION FOR DISPLAYING BAGGED FOOD ITEMS AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME	10/14/2016		Pending	2945359	
Canada	NUT BUTTER SPREAD WITH SLICED NUTS AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME	03/09/2019		To be abandoned	2986689	

III. Canadian Industrial Design Registrations owned by Post Consumer Brands, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
Canada	ADJUSTABLE SHELF DIVIDER FOR DISPLAY OF BAGGED FOOD ITEMS	09/29/2016	07/04/2017	Granted	170767	170767

IV. Canadian Patents owned by MOM Brands Company, LLC

Country		Filing				
	App Title	Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
Canada	GRAIN-BASED HOT CEREAL COMPOSITIONS HAVING	08/02/2013	12/05/2017	Granted	2875587	2875587

Country		Filing				
	App Title	Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
	REDUCED					
	FOAMING					

V. Canadian Industrial Design Registrations owned by Post Brands Pet Care, LLC:

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
Canada	PET CHEW	09/23/2019	07/19/2021	Registered	190034	190034
Canada	PET CHEW	09/23/2019	08/27/2021	Registered	201920	201920

VI. U.S. Patents owned by Bright Future Foods, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
United						
States of	Cracker	07/26/2021		Application	29/800982	
America						

VII. U.S. Patents owned by Post Consumer Brands, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
	ADJUSTABLE	Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	r atent 190.
United States of America	SHELF DIVIDER FOR DISPLAY OF BAGGED FOOD ITEMS (Design #1)	04/01/2016	07/11/2017	Granted	29/560032	D791524
United States of America	ADJUSTABLE SHELF DIVIDER FOR DISPLAY OF BAGGED FOOD ITEMS	04/01/2016	07/18/2017	Granted	29/560038	D792137
United States of America	SHELF DIVIDER FOR DISPLAY OF BAGGED FOOD ITEMS	04/01/2016	09/26/2017	Granted	29/560041	D798091
United States of America	SHELF PARTITION FOR DISPLAYING BAGGED FOOD ITEMS AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME	05/04/2016	10/30/2018	Granted	15/146349	10111539
United States of America	SHELF DIVIDER FOR DISPLAY OF BAGGED FOOD ITEMS	09/14/2017	08/21/2018	Granted	29/617480	D825969

		Filing				
Country	App Title	Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
United States of America	CEREAL PIECE	12/20/2017	07/24/2018	Granted	29/630242	D823572
United States of America	CEREAL PIECE	12/20/2017	12/25/2018	Granted	29/630250	D836285
United States of America	CEREAL PIECE	12/20/2017	08/28/2018	Granted	29/630252	D826515
United States of America	SHELF DIVIDER SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME	01/29/2018	12/11/2018	Granted	15/882441	10149555
United States of America	METHOD OF USING SHELF DIVIDER SYSTEM	01/29/2018	11/06/2018	Granted	15/882474	10117528
United States of America	CEREAL PIECE	11/07/2018		Pending	29/669333	
United States of America	CEREAL PIECE	11/07/2018		Pending	29/669330	
United States of America	ACID-OIL DISPERSION COATING FOR READY-TO-EAT CEREAL PIECE	02/21/2019		Pending	16/281548	
United States of America	SWEETENED NUT BUTTER SPREAD AND METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION	10/23/2002	01/03/2006	Granted	10/278543	6982101
United States of America	NUT BUTTER SPREAD WITH SLICED NUTS AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME	3/08/2016	11/10/2020	Granted	15/063647	10829297
United States of America	NUT BUTTER SPREAD WITH SLICED NUTS AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME	3/08/2016	10/20/2020	Granted	15/063741	10807791

VIII. U.S. Patents owned by Post Foods, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
United States of America	CEREAL INGREDIENT APPLICATION PROCESS	06/21/2001	07/15/2003	Granted	09/886728	6592920

IX. U.S. Industrial Designs owned by MOM Brands Company, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
United States of America	GRAIN-BASED HOT CEREAL COMPOSITIONS HAVING REDUCED FOAMING	03/08/2013	09/15/2015	Granted	13/791169	9131715

X. Canadian Patents owned by Michael Foods, Inc.

Country		Filing				
	App Title	Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
Canada	Enhanced precooked egg product and process for formulation of precooked egg products	08/24/2000	07/04/2006	Granted	2316622	2,316,622
Canada	Egg nuggets	03/10/2005	07/22/2014	Granted	2500125	2,500,125
Canada	Crisped Proteinaceous Food Product	02/10/2021		Pending	3108572	
Canada	Crisped Proteinaceous Food Product	10/29/2019	~~~	Pending	3112885	
Canada	Method for Producing Cooked Egg Product Having Controlled Curd Size and/or Shape	12/19/2020		Pending	3163495	

XI. U.S. Patents owned by Michael Foods, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
United States of America	Enhanced precooked egg product and process for formulation of	08/23/2000	07/02/2002	Granted	09/644,103	6,413,572

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
	precooked egg					
United States of America	productsEnhanced precookedegg product andprocess forformulation ofprecooked eggproducts	12/18/2001	11/05/2002	Granted	10/026,597	6,475,550
United States of America	Enhanced precooked egg product and process for formulation of precooked egg products	05/02/2002	02/25/2003	Granted	10/063,552	6,524,638
United States of America	Methods for automatically making large quantities of pre- cooked eggs having a natural appearance	12/19/2003	07/27/2010	Granted	10/741,793	7,763,302
United States of America	Egg Nuggets	03/15/2004	05/11/2010	Granted	10/800,577	7,713,571
United States of America	Egg product with particulates	11/15/2006	11/16/2010	Granted	11/560,273	7,833,562
United States of America	Method of preparing egg nuggets	09/15/2008	09/27/2011	Granted	12/210,436	8,025,914
United States of America	Methods for automatically making large quantities of pre- cooked eggs having a natural appearance	07/23/2010	07/02/2013	Granted	12/842,233	8,475,858
United States of America	Food product including fully or partially cooked egg	03/15/2013	05/09/2017	Granted	13/839,852	9,642,383
United States of America	Cover for Food Packaging Tray	12/19/2017		Pending	29/630,074	
United States of America	Cover for Food Packaging Tray	12/19/2017		Pending	29/630,091	
United States of America	Food Packaging Tray	12/19/2017		Pending	29/630,098	

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
United States of America	Food Packaging Tray	12/19/2017		Pending	29/630,171	
United States of America	Method for Providing Proteinaceous Composition	11/22/2018		Pending	16/198,846	
United States of America	Method for Providing Proteinaceous Composition	11/22/2018		Pending	16/198,851	
United States of America	Crisp Proteinaceous Food Product	02/15/2020		Pending	62/977,222	
United States of America	Egg Yolk Fractionation	12/25/2019		Pending	16/626,562	
United States of America	Cooked Products Having the Appearance of Fried Eggs and Methods for Providing the same	08/26/2020		Pending	63/070,670	
United States of America	Enzyme-Modified Egg Yolk Products	01/20/2021		Pending	63/139,771	
United States of America	Enzyme-Modified Egg Yolk Products	01/20/2021		Pending	63/139,773	
United States of America	Crisp Proteinaceous Food Product	02/16/2021		Pending	17/176,552	
United States of America	Crisped Proteinaceous Food Product	4/29/2021		Pending	17/290,222	
United States of America	Cooked Products Having the Appearance of Fried Eggs and Methods for Providing Same	08/26/2021		Applicat ion	17/458525	
United States of America	Enzyme-Modified Egg Yolk Products	06/22/2022		Pending	17/846019	
United States of America	Enzyme-Modified Egg Yolk Products	06/22/2022		Pending	17/846032	
United States of America	Method for Producing Cooked Egg Product Having Controlled			Pending	17/787315	

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
	Curd Size and/or					
	Shape					

XII. U.S. Patents owned by Michael Foods of Delaware, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
United	Formulation and					
States of	process to prepare a	06/06/2002	10/30/2007	Granted	10/165,043	7,288,279
America	premium fried egg					
United	Process to prepare a					
States of	premium formulated	06/10/2005	03/04/2008	Issued	11/150,034	7,338,681
America	fried egg					
United	Formulation and					
States of	process to prepare a	09/26/2007	05/31/2011	Granted	11/861/755	7,951,411
America	premium formulated					
	fried egg Formulation and					
United	process to prepare a					
States of	pre-formed filling	01/08/2008	05/04/2010	Granted	12/069,585	RE43,136
America	unit					
	Formulation and					
United	process to prepare a	04/10/2010	05/02/2012	a . 1	11/051 011	
States of	premium formulated	04/19/2010	07/03/2012	Granted	11/971,011	7,709,039
America	fried egg					
United	Formulation and					
States of	process to prepare a	06/29/2012	09/16/2014	Granted	12/762,494	8,211,488
America	premium formulated	00/29/2012	09/10/2014	Oranicu	12/702,494	0,211,400
	fried egg					
United	Formulation and					
States of	process to prepare a	06/29/2012	09/16/2014	Granted	13/537,172	8,834,952
America	premium formulated				,	
United	fried egg					
States of	Premium formulated	09/14/2014	09/05/2017	Granted	14/485,740	9,750,274
America	egg product	09/14/2014	09/03/2017	Oranieu	14/405,740	9,750,274
United	Process to prepare a					
States of	premium formulated	09/14/2014	10/10/2017	Granted	14/485,738	9,781,948
America	egg product			21		-,, -,
United	Process to prepare a					
States of	premium formulated	05/29/2015	01/02/2018	Granted	14/725,838	RE46,654
America	fried egg					
United	Premium formulated					
States of	egg product	09/04/2017	04/09/2019	Granted	15/694,987	10,251,414
America						

XIII. U.S. Patents owned by M. G. Waldbaum Company

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
United	Liquid egg yolk					
States of	product comprising	10/18/2002	08/10/2004	Granted	10/272,927	6,773,731
America	lysophospholipoprotein					

XIV. Canadian Patents owned by National Pasteurized Eggs, Inc. (including National Pasteurized Eggs, LLC)

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
Canada	Shell Egg Pasteurization System and Method	02/11/2011	07/19/2016	Granted	2801308	2,801,308

XV. U.S. Patents owned by National Pasteurized Eggs, Inc. (including National Pasteurized Eggs, LLC)

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
United States of America	Method and Control System for Controlling Pasteurization	07/10/2000	06/25/2002	Granted	09/613,510	6,410,071
United States of America	Shell Egg Pasteurization Method	06/02/2010	03/22/2016	Granted	12/792,409	9,289,002
United States of America	Water Bath Shell Egg Pasteurization System	04/27/2015	04/19/2016	Granted	14/696,740	9,314,039
United States of America	Water Bath Shell Egg Pasteurization Method	11/30/2015	01/24/2017	Granted	14/952,126	9,549,562
United States of America	Shell Egg Pasteurizer with Automated Clean-in- Place System	05/13/2016	11/13/2018	Granted	15/153,956	10,123,546
United States of America	Shell egg pasteurizer with automated clean-in-place system	09/05/2018	03/15/2022	Registered	16/121,773	11,273,471

XVI. U.S. Patents owned by Post Brands Pet Care, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Patent No.
States of America	Dual Textured Animal Food Product and Methods or Manufacture Thereof	08/29/2019		Pending	16/555,784	

IStates of	Dual Textured Animal Food Product and Methods or Manufacture Thereof				18/133,941	
United States of America	PET CHEW	03/27/2019	01/25/2022	Registered	29/685,298	D942,092

TRADEMARKS

I. Canadian Trademarks owned by Weetabix Company, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	BARBARA'S BAKERY	11/14/1997	05/27/1999	Registered	861621	TMA512335
Canada	SHREDDED SPOONFULS	11/14/1997	07/28/1999	Registered	0861630	TMA513459
Canada	SNACKIMALS	11/14/1997	01/04/2000	Registered	0861627	TMA520984
Canada	BARBARA'S NATURE'S CHOICE GRANOLA BARS and design	11/14/1997	10/25/2000	Registered	0861625	TMA535743
Canada	PUFFINS	02/16/2006	04/17/2008	Registered	1290311	TMA712156
Canada	BARBARA'S	11/09/2009	08/27/2010	Registered	1458402	TMA775695
Canada	BARBARA'S ALL NATURAL SINCE 1971 and design	11/09/2009	11/12/2010	Registered	1458403	TMA782298
Canada	PUFFIN Design	11/09/2009	01/11/2011	Registered	1458397	TMA786901
Canada	BARBARA'S ALL NATURAL SINCE 1971 PETALUMA, CALIFORNIA and design	10/19/2010	10/25/2011	Registered	1500239	TMA810167
Canada	BARBARA'S Logo	06/26/2014	07/16/2015	Registered	1682883	TMA908764
Canada	PUFFINS	11/18/2016	06/20/2019	Registered	1,810,125	TMA1,029,919
Canada	SNACKIMALS	11/18/2016	06/20/2019	Registered	1,810,126	TMA1,029,914
Canada	SPOONFULS	11/18/2016	06/20/2019	Registered	1,810,127	TMA1,029,904
Canada	PUFFIN Design	02/10/2021	05/31/2023	Registered	2083694	TMA1182614

II. U.S. Trademarks owned by Weetabix Company, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	NATURE'S CHOICE	03/31/2015		Pending	86582275	
United States of America	FRUIT CIRCLES	10/29/1984	11/11/1986	Registered	73/505908	1416840
United States of America	COCOA DOTS	05/09/1990	08/06/1991	Registered	74/057320	1653338

United						• • • • • • •
States of	PUFFINS	01/13/1997	12/09/1997	Registered	75224649	2119937
America						
United						
States of	RITE LITE ROUNDS	09/16/1998	06/05/2001	Registered	75553786	2456628
America						
United						
States of	FRUITY SPECKLES	06/09/1999	10/02/2001	Registered	75/724423	2494840
America						
United						
States of	COCOA SPECKLES	06/09/1999	10/02/2001	Registered	75/724623	2494844
America				÷		
United						
States of	PEANUT BUTTER	12/14/1998	11/13/2001	Registered	75/605334	2507516
America	DOTS		11,10,2001	registered.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2007010
United		L				
States of	BARBARA'S	06/11/2004	09/27/2005	Registered	78433776	3001395
America		00/11/2004	0)12112005	Registered	10-55110	5001575
United						
States of	DUEEDUE	11/08/2009	02/15/2011	Desigtand	77867750	3920861
America	PUFFIN Design	11/06/2009	02/15/2011	Registered	//80//50	5920801
United		00/10/0011	10/10/2011	D 1	0.50502.4.4	40.41.7.0
States of	SNACKIMALS	03/18/2011	10/18/2011	Registered	85270344	4041760
America						
United						
States of	SNACKIMALS	07/11/2013	02/18/2014	Registered	86/007626	4484922
America						
United	BARBARA'S Heart					
States of	Logo	06/25/2014	12/23/2014	Registered	86320333	4659698
America	Logo					
United						
States of	MORNING OAT	02/19/2013	03/03/2015	Registered	85853610	4696467
America	CRUNCH			-		
United						
States of	MULTIGRAIN	03/25/2013	03/03/2015	Registered	85885047	4696503
America	SPOONFULS			0		
United						
States of	MULTIGRAIN	03/25/2013	03/10/2015	Registered	85885070	4700359
America	SQUAREFULS		05/10/2015	registered	0000010	1100000
United						
States of	BARBARA'S	05/09/2014	07/28/2015	Degistarad	86/277 252	4783101
America	BETTER GRANOLA	05/09/2014	07/20/2013	Registered	86/277,253	4/03101
United	BARBARA'S WILD	05/10/0010	00/20/2017	D	07/020 105	5 077 510
States of	REWARDS	05/16/2016	08/29/2017	Registered	87/038,105	5,277,519
America						

III. Canadian Trademarks owned by Bob Evans Farms, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	BRUNCH BOWLS	02/14/2007	04/08/2008	Registered	1335326	TMA711188

IV. Canadian Trademarks owned by MOM Brands Company, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	LIFE'S BETTER OUTSIDE THE BOX	11/10/2016	06/24/2019	Registered	1809025	TMA1030805
Canada	MALT-O-MEAL & DESIGN	02/11/1992	02/24/1995	Registered	0698688	TMA439695
Canada	MALT-O-MEAL	07/17/1987	10/27/1989	Registered	0588135	TMA361175
Canada	MOM'S BEST	06/05/2006	02/04/2010	Registered	1304178	TMA758762
Canada	MOM BRANDS	03/03/2011	09/17/2014	Registered	1517680	TMA886100
Canada	SALLY'S	10/22/2010	06/11/2012	Registered	1500875	TMA826022
Canada	SWEET WHEAT BUNDLES	10/27/2010	10/03/2012	Registered	1501500	TMA833572
Canada	HONEY GRAHAM BLISS	10/27/2010	03/05/2013	Registered	1501493	TMA845279
Canada	BETTEROATS	01/25/2017		Pending	1819749	
Canada	BETTEROATS & Design	01/25/2017		Pending	1819760	
Canada	CINNAMON BLISS	10/27/2010	03/05/2013	Registered	1501495	TMA845277
Canada	MARSHMALLOW COCOA-CRUNCH	05/22/2014	05/26/2016	Registered	1678090	TMA938985
Canada	HONEY OAT MEDLEY	10/27/2010	10/15/2013	Registered	1501499	TMA862597
Canada	MARSHMALLOW MOMENT	10/27/2010	10/15/2013	Registered	1501501	TMA862600
Canada	HONEY PUFFED DELIGHT	10/27/2010	03/05/2013	Registered	1501496	TMA845280
Canada	BUNDLES	09/18/2012	04/29/2014	Registered	1594733	TMA876699
Canada	MARSHMALLOW SAFARI	05/16/2007	06/02/2010	Registered	1347736	TMA768401
Canada	FROSTED FLAKES	05/16/2007	11/28/2012	Registered	1347735	TMA837210
Canada	MOM'S BEST NATURALS	06/05/2006	02/04/2010	Registered	1304172	TMA758778
Canada	SPOONERS	07/12/2012	07/29/2013	Registered	1585916	TMA856401
Canada	HONEY-FUL WHEAT	10/22/2010		Registered	1500870	TMA861810
Canada	WHOLE WHEAT BUNDLES	10/27/2010	04/28/2014	Registered	1501502	TMA876588
Canada	BAG THE BOX	03/21/2013	04/24/2015	Registered	1619337	TMA902010
Canada	HONEY NUT ROUNDERS	11/05/2010	08/26/2013	Registered	1502917	TMA858559

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	CANYON CREEK CRUNCH	11/05/2010	11/04/2013	Registered	1502919	TMA864261
Canada	BEAR RIVER VALLEY	11/05/2010	11/04/2013	Registered	1502912	TMA864259
Canada	CINNAMON TRACKERS	11/05/2010	11/04/2013	Registered	1502913	TMA864256
Canada	TOOTIE FRUITIES	05/12/1988	12/07/1990	Registered	0607005	TMA376645
Canada	WHEAT-FULS	11/09/2010	11/04/2014	Registered	1503250	TMA864263
Canada	SUNNY HONEY O'S	10/27/2010	03/05/2013	Registered	1501497	TMA845257
Canada	GO BOXLESS. GO GREEN.	12/02/2010	11/13/2012	Registered	1506361	TMA836246
Canada	TUMBLE WHEATS	07/25/2011	11/13/2012	Registered	1537016	TMA836211
Canada	SUNNY WHEAT PUFFS	07/25/2011	11/13/2012	Registered	1537015	TMA836226
Canada	TOASTERS	06/24/2020		Pending	2035933	
Canada	MARSHMALLOW MATEYS (stylized and/or with design)	01/21/2021		Application	2079163	

V. Canadian Trademarks owned by Post Foods, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	POST LOGO (Stylized and/or Design)	02/02/2012	02/21/2013	Registered	1562416	TMA844187
Canada	STORY IN EVERY BOWL	07/28/2014	03/22/2017	Registered	1687203	TMA966443
Canada	POST CONSUMER BRANDS & Design	06/25/2015	06/17/2019	Registered	1734521	TMA1026414
Canada	HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS & Design (new logo)	06/04/2019		Pending	1966769	
Canada	HONEY OHS!	03/15/2017	07/18/2019	Registered	1827407	TMA1042741
Canada	OHS!	03/15/2017	07/18/2019	Registered	1827406	TMA1042753
Canada	SEARCH FOR GOODNESS	03/16/2016	06/19/2019	Registered	1772670	TMA1029206
Canada	GREAT GRAINS	07/09/2009	11/03/2014	Registered	1444278	TMA889204
Canada	DATE & RAISIN PECAN CRUNCH	11/20/2003	07/12/2005	Registered	1197607	TMA644062
Canada	DATTES, RAISINS SECS ET PACANES CROQUANTES	11/20/2003	03/20/2007	Registered	1197608	TMA684169
Canada	HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS and Design	06/05/1990	01/10/1992	Registered	0659269	TMA392672
Canada	HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS and Design	06/05/1990	01/24/1992	Registered	0659268	TMA393169

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	Design (Biscuit and dish)		12/23/1912	Registered	0076615	TMDA17815
Canada	BOUCHEES D'AVOINE AU MIEL	11/05/2004	04/04/2006	Registered	1236443	TMA662129
Canada	WHOLESOME CLASSICS	12/16/2003	01/13/2005	Registered	1201759	TMA630153
Canada	HONEYCOMB	03/04/1965	06/16/1967	Registered	0287852	TMA151488
Canada	HILLSBOROUGH MILLS	04/03/1992	02/25/1994	Registered	702463	TMA423669
Canada	POST'S	12/01/1945	12/01/1945	Registered	0188904	UCA22613
Canada	SHREDDIES & RAISINS	06/29/1983	11/23/1984	Registered	0505976	TMA297500
Canada	SUGAR-CRISP	04/27/1922	05/17/1922	Registered	0109264	TMDA31088
Canada	TROIS TYPES DE NOIX POUR UN VRAI GOUT DE NOIX	08/01/1991	02/25/1994	Registered	0687063	TMA423592
Canada	BANANE ET NOIX CROQUANTES	01/13/2003	03/30/2004	Registered	1164605	TMA606647
Canada	POST FRUIT 'N FIBRE	04/23/1981	02/11/1983	Registered	0468827	TMA276547
Canada	Design (Bear)	12/16/1974	10/03/1975	Registered	0381419	TMA209826
Canada	Design (People border)	05/05/1992	08/13/1993	Registered	0704380	TMA415495
Canada	ALPHA-BITS	11/16/1957	08/15/1958	Registered	0243146	TMA111179
Canada	SHREDDIES	12/05/1938	12/05/1938	Registered	0174667	UCA10934
Canada	SPOON SIZE	09/12/1975	06/17/1977	Registered	0389638	TMA221186
Canada	FLIP THE FLAP	01/21/2010	07/02/2013	Registered	1466616	TMA854280
Canada	POST 100% BRAN	02/17/2009	03/21/2011	Registered	1428096	TMA793360
Canada	MINI-BOLS	04/11/1989	12/21/1990	Registered	0629464	TMA377558
Canada	MINI-BOWLS	04/11/1989	12/21/1990	Registered	0629463	TMA377557
Canada	PENSEZ FIBRES: PENSEZ 100%	06/25/1991	02/04/1994	Registered	0684830	TMA422886
Canada	POST	02/11/1957	12/12/1958	Registered	0239448	TMA112481
Canada	POST and Design	07/09/1974	04/25/1975	Registered	0376833	TMA206688
Canada	FIBRE WISE THE 100% WAY	05/29/1991	02/04/1994	Registered	0683126	TMA422881
Canada	GRAPE-NUTS	05/18/1899	05/18/1899	Registered	0036027	TMDA6932
Canada	GRAPE=NUTS and Design	05/15/1909	05/15/1909	Registered	0990294	NFLD294
Canada	HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS	11/05/2004	03/14/2006	Registered	1236442	TMA660726
Canada	BOUCHEES D'AVOINE AU MIEL CÉRÉALES and Design	05/05/1992	01/07/1994	Registered	0704370	TMA421892

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	BOUCHEES D'AVOINE AU MIEL AVEC AMANDES and Design	05/05/1992	01/07/1994	Registered	0704394	TMA421894
Canada	CANNEBERGES ET AMANDES CROQUANTES	01/13/2003	03/29/2004	Registered	1164603	TMA606406
Canada	CEREALES NUTRITIVES CLASSIQUES	12/16/2003	01/17/2005	Registered	1201761	TMA630256
Canada	CRANBERRY ALMOND CRUNCH	01/13/2003	03/29/2004	Registered	1164606	TMA606405
Canada	BEEBOY	11/19/2009	09/24/2010	Registered	1459738	TMA778050
Canada	JUST CHECKING and design	12/18/2017	08/21/2019	Registered	1873540	TMA1050475
Canada	POST	12/08/2020		Pending	2069051	
Canada	POST (Stylized and/or with design)	12/08/2020		Pending	2069052	
Canada	SHREDDED WHEAT ORIGINAL & Design	02/26/2021		Application	2087890	
Canada	SPOON SIZED SHREDDED WHEAT ORIGINAL & Design	02/26/2021		Application	2087891	
Canada	SPOON SIZE SHREDDED WHEAT & BRAN & Design	02/26/2021		Application	2087892	
Canada	POST INCREDI- BOWL	03/12/2021		Application	2091645	
Canada	INCREDI-BOWL	03/17/2021		Application	2092443	
Canada	POST INCREDI- BOWL	12/07/2021		Application	2152220	
Canada	INCREDI-BOWL	12/07/2021		Application	2152219	***
Canada	POST SHREDDED WHEAT CRUMBLE	12/09/2021		Application	2153232	
Canada	SHREDDIES+	01/28/2022		Application	2162987	
Canada	POST BIG BITES (stylized)	03/09/2022		Application	2171357	
Canada	POST HONEYCOMB BIG BITES	03/09/2022		Application	2171361	
Canada	POST SHREDDED WHEAT CRUMBS	03/30/2022		Application	2175958	
Canada	POST SHREDDED WHEAT CRUMBS & Design	04/07/2022		Application	2177968	

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
	POST BRAN FLAKES	05/04/2022		Application	2183284	
Canada	WAFFLE PUFFS	07/07/2023		Application	2268351	

VI. Canadian Trademarks owned by Post Brands Pet Care, LLC:

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	9-LIVES	07/25/1960	02/24/1961	Registered	0258079	TMA121279
Canada	9LIVES CARING FOR CATS & Design	10/02/2014	07/17/2019	Registered	1696363	TMA1042330
Canada	9LIVES CAT FOOD CARING FOR CATS - SINCE 1959 - LEAN & TASTY	12/10/2014	07/17/2019	Registered	1706641	TMA1042371
Canada	9-LIVES CRUNCHY MEALS	08/19/1985	10/09/1987	Registered	0547856	TMA332934
Canada	ALLEY CAT	11/09/2016	07/04/2018	Registered	1808723	TMA1000233
Canada	ALLEY CAT & Design	03/24/2003	09/27/2005	Registered	1172152	TMA649049
Canada	BACK TO BASICS	05/19/2011	10/15/2013	Registered	1528491	TMA862581
Canada	CYCLE	11/12/1997	09/20/2002	Registered	0861181	TMA567792
Canada	CYCLE NATURAL	10/05/2007	11/03/2010	Registered	1366493	TMA781509
Canada	FOR ALL TAILS PET CARE	07/12/2023		Application	2268859	
Canada	FUEL THE WAG	06/15/2018	08/25/2021	Registered	1904490	TMA1107614
Canada	GAINES	07/10/1961	05/31/1963	Registered	0263895	TMA131187
Canada	GAINES & DESIGN	07/04/1974	05/09/1975	Registered	0376694	TMA207068
Canada	GAINES FULL COURSE	10/05/1972	01/11/1974	Registered	0357684	TMA196777
Canada	GAINES PUPPY CHOICE	06/23/1976	11/10/1977	Registered	0399376	TMA224140
Canada	GAINES PUPPY DIET	06/23/1976	03/23/1978	Registered	0399378	TMA226862
Canada	GAINES PUPPY FORMULA	06/23/1976	03/23/1978	Registered	0399379	TMA226863
Canada	GAINES SELECT	07/11/1980	07/17/1981	Registered	0456079	TMA261031
Canada	GAINES TENDER CHUNKS	09/17/1976	03/23/1978	Registered	0402307	TMA226866
Canada	GRAVY TRAIN	04/20/1959	12/11/1959	Registered	0250507	TMA116231
Canada	KEN-L	10/10/1956	06/07/1957	Registered	0237736	TMA106921
Canada	KEN-L-KIBBLE	07/20/1960	06/16/1961	Registered	0258009	TMA122568
Canada	KENNEL KING	09/02/1942	09/02/1942	Registered	0181520	UCA16681
Canada	KIBBLES 'N BITS	12/20/2007	03/13/2009	Registered	1376964	TMA736291

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	KIBBLES 'N BITS LEAN	12/10/1993	07/30/1997	Registered	0743303	TMA479256
Canada	KIBBLES 'N BITS PUPPY	05/06/1997	10/29/2003	Registered	0844323	TMA593487
Canada	MORRIS & DESIGN	02/28/1978	07/27/1979	Registered	0421623	TMA234605
Canada	NATURE'S RECIPE	07/23/2018	05/02/2022	Registered	1910978	TMA1127837
Canada	NATURE'S RECIPE & Design	12/16/2010	03/15/2012	Registered	1508226	TMA819960
Canada	NATURE'S RECIPE & Design	07/24/2018	05/02/2022	Registered	1911117	TMA1127838
Canada	NUTRISH	01/30/2018	01/30/2020	Registered	1880348	TMA1071266
Canada	NUTRISH PEAK	06/05/2019	01/30/2020	Registered	1967014	TMA1071264
Canada	POUNCE	08/24/1971	12/08/1972	Registered	0345632	TMA187170
Canada	POUNCE	08/24/1983	09/20/1985	Registered	0508600	TMA307123
Canada	POUNCE PLUS	04/23/2001	05/26/2004	Registered	1100574	TMA611095
Canada	PURE ESSENTIALS	11/14/2013	07/17/2019	Registered	1652133	TMA1042344
Canada	RECIPE	04/17/1970	08/03/1973	Registered	0332164	TMA193122
Canada	REWARD	06/18/1990	10/23/1992	To Lapse	0660106	TMA403819
Canada	REWARD & DESIGN	06/22/1990	10/23/1992	To Lapse	0660759	TMA403821
Canada	THE ORIGINAL NATURE'S RECIPE & DESIGN	12/17/1998	12/28/2000	Registered	0899436	TMA539042

VII. U.S. Trademarks owned by Bob Evans Farms, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	OWENS	05/12/2009	12/15/2009	Registered	77/735147	3725082
United States of America	SNACKWICHES (stylized and/or with design)	06/06/1994	09/24/1996	Registered	74/533595	2003452
United States of America	BRUNCH BOWLS	01/31/2002	07/01/2003	Registered	76/365389	2733559
United States of America	OWENS	08/31/2005	09/26/2006	Registered	78/703918	3148241
United States of America	COUNTRY CREEK FARM (stylized and/or with design)	09/27/1999	04/03/2001	Registered	75/812917	2440322
United States of America	COUNTRY CREEK FARM	07/29/2005	11/21/2006	Registered	78/681824	3173557

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	HOTZ (stylized and/or with design)	05/21/1990	08/27/1991	Registered	74/061421	1654984
United States of America	BREAKFAST BAKE	03/18/1994	01/30/1996	Registered	74/501527	1952285
United States of America	OWENS and design	07/11/2011	09/23/2014	Registered	85/368227	4610087
United States of America	OUR FARM SALUTES	06/28/2021		Application	90/799234	
United States of America	HEROES TO CEOS	07/27/2022		Application	97/522331	
United States of America	OUR FARM SALUTES	07/27/2022	06/27/2023	Registered	97/522292	7095144

VIII. U.S. Trademarks owned by MOM Brands Company, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	ALOT'A DOTS	05/21/2013	01/07/2014	Registered	85/938396	4462150
United States of America	APPLE CRUNCHIES	03/05/1998	07/20/1999	Registered	75/445251	2263764
	APPLE ZINGS	03/26/1998	11/02/1999	Registered	75/456725	2290589
United States of America	BAG THE BOX	12/03/2009	04/24/2012	Registered	77/885165	4132284
	BERRY BUNCH CRUNCH	04/28/2015	06/07/2016	Registered	86/612792	4974674
United States of America	BERRY COLOSSAL CRUNCH	10/11/1995	08/19/1997	Registered	75/004076	2089792
United States of America	(stylized and/or with design)	08/28/2009	07/20/2010	Registered	77/815226	3823118
United States of America	BETTEROATS	05/10/2016	12/06/2016	Registered	87/031204	5095560
	BETTER OATS & Design	6/25/2020		Pending	90/020,973	
of America	BETTER WAYS TO MAKE A BETTER BREAKFAST AT A BETTER PLACE	03/06/2012	10/28/2014	Registered	85/562006	4629061
United States of America	BLENDERS	03/07/2005	09/05/2006	Registered	78/581711	3140420

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	BUÑUELITOS	07/19/2012	01/14/2014	Registered	85/681157	4467985
United States of America	CAMPSITE CRUNCH	04/22/2013	07/08/2014	Registered	85/910694	4565305
United States of America	CEREAL CENTRAL	08/13/2014	05/05/2015	Registered	86/365733	4730744
United States of America	CHEERFUL CHOCOLATE	05/21/2013	05/06/2014	Registered	85/938407	4524661
United States of America		11/18/2011	11/27/2012	Registered	85/476263	4251381
United States of America	CHOCO-MALLOW MASTER	05/18/2015	06/07/2016	Registered	86/632902	4974736
United States	CHOICE OF A NEW GENERATION	06/17/2009	08/07/2012	Registered	77/762242	4187111
United States of America	CINNI-MINI CRUNCH	06/21/2000	03/04/2003	Registered	76/074956	2693789
United States of America	CO CO WHEATS	07/27/2012	07/09/2013	Registered	85/688673	4363633
of America	CO CO WHEATS (stylized and/or with design)	05/02/2011	12/20/2011	Registered	85/309419	4073755
United States of America	COCOA BITES	02/18/2014	01/13/2015	Registered	86/196343	4673219
	COCOA DYNO- BITES	08/17/1998	01/09/2001	Registered	75/626946	2419891
	COCOA RAGEOUS	10/14/1998	07/08/2003	Registered	75/570470	2733627
United States of America	COCO-ROOS	10/12/1993	09/19/1995	Registered	74/445967	1921087
	COOKIE DOUGH- LICIOUS	04/17/2015	06/07/2016	Registered	86/601033	4974633
United States of America	COLOSSAL CRUNCH	06/06/1995	03/18/1997	Registered	74/691886	2046550
of America	COOL BLUE & LI'L OATY	03/14/2000	03/20/2001	Renewed	76/000386	2436990
United States of America	CORN BURSTS	02/08/1994	03/12/1996	Registered	74/488061	1962321
	CRACKLING COCOA CRISPS	11/26/2014	08/09/2016	Registered	86/466281	5018530
	CRACKLING FRUIT CRISPS	11/26/2014	08/09/2016	Registered	86/466284	5018531
	CRISPY COCOA RICE	01/27/2012	07/31/2012	Registered	85/526857	4184564
	DOUBLY FUDGY BROWNIES	06/11/2013	12/31/2013	Registered	85/956703	4459222

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	DYNO-BITES	09/16/2005	05/01/2007	Registered	78/714172	3238336
	EXTRAORDINARY VANILLA	05/21/2013	01/07/2014	Registered	85/938411	4462153
	FANTASTIC FUDGY BROWNIES	05/21/2013	12/31/2013	Registered	85/938415	4459143
of America	FARINA CREAMY HOT WHEAT CEREAL (stylized and/or with design)	03/15/1993	06/06/1995	Registered	74/368109	1898243
	FARINA MILLS	11/26/1993	10/10/1995	Registered	74/463401	1926613
United States of America	FLAVOR NATION	01/16/2015	08/09/2016	Registered	86/506171	5018579
United States of America	FRENCH TOASTERS	04/29/2016	05/23/2017	Registered	87/019530	5210750
	FROSTED FRUIT O'S	04/08/1991	05/02/1995	Registered	74/155321	1892273
	FROSTED MINI SPOONERS	11/28/1995	01/13/1998	Registered	75/025039	2129344
of America	FRUIT & FROSTED O'S	10/12/1989	08/13/1991	Registered	73/831008	1653820
	FRUIT RAGEOUS	10/14/1998	07/06/2004	Registered	75/570578	2859159
United States of America	FRUITY BITES	02/18/2014	01/13/2015	Registered	86/196340	4673217
of America	FRUITY DYNO- BITES	08/14/1998	02/08/2000	Registered	75/536990	2317283
United States of America	FRUITY HOOPS	12/09/2016	05/23/2017	Registered	87/263235	5209523
United States of America	FRUITY RINGERS	12/09/2016	05/23/2017	Registered	87/263247	5209525
	GOLDEN CORN NUGGETS	03/18/1994	12/10/1996	Registered	74/503563	2021588
	GOLDEN HONEY PUFFS	02/18/2014	05/26/2015	Registered	86/196344	4744697
United States of America	GOLDEN PUFFS	06/18/1993	09/17/1996	Registered	74/404645	2001738
United States of America	HEARTY TRADITIONS	03/17/1999	11/07/2000	Registered	75/662191	2402814
United States of America	HONEY & OAT MIXERS	02/22/2006	09/18/2007	Registered	78/820893	3293733
United States of America	HONEY BITES	02/18/2014	01/13/2015	Registered	86/196341	4673218
	HONEY BUZZERS	08/25/1997	06/08/1999	Registered	75/346234	2251926

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
	HONEY GRAHAM CRUNCH	01/09/2012	10/30/2012	Registered	85/511752	4232837
United States of America	HONEY GRAHAMS	01/28/2003	03/08/2005	Registered	76/485554	2930051
	HONEY GRAHAMS BLISS	02/16/2010	11/19/2013	Registered	77/936424	4436764
United States	HONEY PUFFED DELIGHTS	02/16/2010	11/19/2013	Registered	77/936420	4436763
United States		12/09/2016	06/05/2018	Registered	87/263255	5483598
United States of America	I (Heart Symbol) OATS (stylized and/or with design)	03/06/2008	08/31/2010	Registered	77/415311	3842008
	JUNGLE BERRY CRUNCH	10/15/2015	09/27/2016	Registered	86/789446	5048180
United States of America	MALLOW-OATS	11/21/2006	02/05/2008	Registered	77/048577	3379164
United States of America	MALT O MEAL (stylized and/or with design)	06/14/2017	01/30/2018	Registered	87/489323	5390404
United States of America	MALT-O-MEAL	09/21/2006	05/01/2007	Registered	77/004613	3235728
United States of America	MALT-O-MEAL (stylized and/or with design)	09/28/1914	02/16/1915	Registered	71/081527	102579
	MALT-O-MEAL MEANS MORE	03/05/2004	12/13/2005	Registered	78/379087	3030422
	MARSHMALLOW MATEYS	10/12/1993	04/04/1995	Registered	74/446324	1888006
	MARSHMALLOW SAFARI	10/08/2014	07/14/2015	Registered	86/417970	4774345
United States of America	MARSHMALLOW TREASURES	04/12/1993	07/04/1995	Registered	74/378733	1903706
United States of America	MARVELOUS CHOCOLATE CHUNK	06/11/2013	01/21/2014	Registered	85/956705	4470318
United States of America	MATEYS	09/16/2005	04/24/2007	Registered	78/714296	3235211
	MEASURING CUP POUCH	09/29/2016	05/02/2017	Registered	87/187948	5195615
United States of America	MILLION BOWLS	05/07/2009	06/22/2010	Registered	77/731814	3808268
of America	MMMMUFFINS	06/23/2008	09/21/2010	Registered	77/505673	3850604
United States of America	MOM'S BEST	11/03/2004	07/25/2006	Registered	78/510878	3121925

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
	NUTTY NUGGETS	02/02/2017	09/05/2017	Registered	87/322231	5282964
United States of America	OAT BUNDLES	09/20/2016	01/09/2018	Registered	87/177062	5376315
United States of America		01/14/2009	08/24/2010	Registered	77/649098	3838657
United States of America	OAT REVOLUTION	06/23/2008	06/15/2010	Registered	77/505668	3803801
	OATS & HONEY BLEND	01/16/2007	12/11/2007	Registered	77/083810	3354574
United States of America	TREASURES	03/07/2017	05/08/2018	Registered	87/361175	5465805
United States of America	OGRE O'S	01/23/2015	09/27/2016	Registered	86/512580	5050493
United States of America	OGRE APPLE CINNAMON	04/15/2015	06/07/2016	Registered	86/598129	4974622
United States of America	MIGHTY CRUNCH	01/03/2013	03/03/2015	Registered	85814490	4696440
United States of America	MORE FOR THE MONEY	09/27/20112	04/15/2015	Registered	85739961	4515536
United States of America	RANDOLPH COUNTY INSTANT GRITS ENRICHED WHITE HOMINY (stylized and/or with design)	10/10/2012	11/26/2013	Registered	85/750629	4441302
of America	RAW PURE & SIMPLE	11/07/2008	07/13/2010	Registered	77/609524	3819189
United States of America	ROOS	01/19/2023		Application	97/761039	
	SAFARI COCOA CRUNCH	04/22/2013	07/15/2014	Registered	85/910698	4569462
United States of America	SCOOTERS	06/30/2004	12/27/2005	Registered	78/443903	3036812
United States of America	SIMPLE GOODNESS	02/27/2009	11/13/2012	Registered	77/680269	4242257
	S'MORES JUNGLE PARTY	01/23/2015	09/27/2016	Registered	86/512572	5050492
of America	SPECTACULAR SUGAR COOKIES	05/21/2013	01/07/2014	Registered	85/938406	4462152
United States of America	SPOONERS	06/30/2004	12/27/2005	Registered	78/443957	3036813
United States of America	THREE SISTERS	08/19/2008	10/27/2009	Registered	77/550612	3703063
	THREE SISTERS DESIGN	10/30/2008	11/10/2009	Registered	77/603855	3710231

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
of America	TOASTED CINNAMON SQUARES	01/16/2007	08/12/2008	Registered	77/083809	3485619
United States of America		12/12/2003	08/15/2006	Registered	78/340069	3130593
United States of America	TOASTY O'S	06/12/1975	05/10/1977	Registered	73/054973	1065379
of <i>i</i> minerica	TOOTIE FRUITIES	03/10/1988	05/23/1989	Registered	73/715887	1540726
United States of America	WHEAT-FULS	05/31/2006	09/04/2007	Registered	78/897313	3289076
of America	WHOLE WHEAT BUNDLES	02/16/2010	11/19/2013	Registered	77/936407	4436762
United States of America	FRUITY BLASTS	12/08/2021		Application	97/162609	

IX. U.S. Trademarks owned by Post Foods, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	MORNING ENERGY	06/05/2013	08/19/2014	Registered	85/951613	4589887
United States of America	OH!S (stylized and/or with design)	10/11/1983	07/02/1985	Registered	73/447644	1346565
United States of America	POST (stylized and/or with design)	02/03/2020	08/18/2020	Registered	88/782961	6132153
United States of America	SUGAR BEAR (stylized and/or with design)	07/08/2015	03/01/2016	Registered	86/686649	4908106
United States of America	LESS PROCESSED NUTRITION YOU CAN SEE	11/16/2015	06/28/2016	Registered	86/821746	4988713
United States of America	DEDICATED TO DELICIOUS	02/20/2015	10/11/2016	Registered	86/540688	5060300
United States of America	HONEY CRUNCH O'S	11/05/2015	10/18/2016	Registered	86/810681	5065760
lot America	TRAIL MIX CRUNCH		03/27/2018	U	87/338353	5434528
United States of America	WHY BE GOOD WHEN YOU CAN BE GREAT	06/17/2016	04/25/2017	Registered	87/074990	5192961
United States of America	THIS.IS.EVERYTHING.	06/29/2016	06/06/2017	Registered	87/087864	5219847
United States of America	ALMOND CRUNCH O'S	11/05/2015	10/18/2016	Registered	86/810687	5065761
United States of America	OHS!	10/11/2012	04/09/2013	Registered	85/751110	4317237

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	OH'S GOOD THINGS IN THE MIDDLE (stylized and/or with design)	03/26/1986	04/21/1987	Registered	73/590131	1437465
United States of America	GOOD THINGS IN THE MIDDLE	03/17/1988	06/27/1989	Registered	73/714017	1545526
United States of America	HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS (stylized and/or with design)	06/04/2019	01/14/2020	Registered	88/458361	5963497
United States of America	POST	02/03/2020	08/11/2020	Registered	88/782967	6126484
United States of America	POST CONSUMER BRANDS (stylized and/or with design)	06/22/2015	04/11/2017	Registered	86/670314	5182280
United States of America	Sun and Field Design	07/25/2014	08/04/2015	Registered	86/347903	4787285
United States of America	SIMPLE INGREDIENTS. SIMPLY MADE	07/19/2013	02/17/2015	Registered	86/014832	4686724
United States of America	POST (Stylized and/or Design)	01/20/2012	09/11/2012	Registered	85/521553	4207832
United States of America	SUGAR BEAR	07/06/1995	08/06/1996	Registered	74/697594	1991141
United States of America	GRAPE-NUTS	10/03/1910	12/27/1910	Registered	71/052074	80492
United States of America	GRAPE-NUTS (Stylized)	05/03/1905	04/03/1906	Registered	71/004101	51153
United States of America	GRAPE-NUTS	01/31/1898	06/14/1898	Registered	70/031689	31689
United States of America	GOLDEN CRISP	04/13/1992	07/13/1993	Registered	74/265571	1781609
United States of America	GREAT GRAINS	07/02/1987	09/27/1988	Registered	73/669838	1506192
United States of America	GREAT GRAINS	12/01/1989	09/24/1991	Registered	74/007976	1658705
United States of America	CAN'T GET ENOUGH OF THATGOLDEN CRISP	08/24/1994	09/03/1996	Registered	74/565082	1998677
United States of America	CRANBERRY ALMOND CRUNCH	04/05/1995	02/25/1997	Registered	74/656528	2041210
United States of America	Waffle Character (stylized and/or with design)	07/09/2003	02/01/2005	Registered	78/271990	2924364
United States of America	WAFFLE CRISP	03/31/1992	03/04/1997	Registered	74/261057	2042138

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	TOASTIES	10/03/1910	12/27/1910	Registered	71/052075	80493
	A STORY IN EVERY BOWL	01/04/2018	08/07/2018	Registered	87/743765	5535295
United States of America	GOOD MORENINGS	03/16/2012	10/30/2012	Registered	85/571547	4235408
United States of America	CHERRY ALMOND CRUNCH	03/06/2009	06/01/2010	Registered	77/685008	3797054
	HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS and Design	02/18/1998	11/16/1999	Registered	75/436195	2293543
United States of America	A SMILE WAITING TO HAPPEN	10/25/2012	11/05/2013	Registered	85/763840	4429898
United States of America	SPOON SIZE	03/16/1965	11/15/1966	Registered	72/214281	818768
United States of America	POST SELECTS	07/02/1998	05/02/2000	Registered	75/512780	2347686
United States of America	Design (Honeycomb)	02/16/1999	02/08/2000	Registered	75/640984	2316631
United States of America	ALPHA-BITS	10/30/1956	08/06/1957	Registered	72/018424	649823
	BANANA NUT CRUNCH	10/08/1991	12/14/1993	Registered	74/211504	1811629
United States of America	BLUEBERRY MORNING	06/12/1992	12/20/1994	Registered	74/285179	1868944
	HONEY BUNCHES OF OATS	05/02/1989	01/02/1990	Registered	73/797378	1575358
of America	HONEYCOMB	07/01/1965	11/15/1966	Registered	72/222480	818779
United States of America	POST	03/29/1957	12/03/1957	Registered	72/027201	655328
	BETTER TOGETHER PCB EMPLOYEE FOUNDATION (stylized and/or with design)	11/11/2019		Pending	88/687106	
United States of America	THE THINGS WE BRING. (stylized and/or with design)	11/21/2016	02/13/2018	Registered	87/244011	5402794
United States of America	Fruity Pebbles Trade Dress	4/02/2020		Pending	88/857,834	
United States of America	INCREDI-BOWL	03/10/2021	03/29/2022	Registered	90/571118	6688214
United States of America	RAISIN THE BAR	05/28/2021	01/25/2022	Registered	90/741421	6629256
United States of America	RED BERRY ALMOND CRUNCH	10/21/2021	02/21/2023	Registered	97/086222	6987592

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
or i mieriea		09/18/2020	08/10/2021	Registered	90/191169	6450513
United States of America	POST	12/07/2020	11/23/2021	Registered	90/362861	6570930
of America	Design)	12/07/2020	11/23/2021	Registered	90/362869	6570931
United States of America	CRUNCH'D	06/08/2022	06/20/2023	Registered	97/448336	7088629

X. Canadian Trademarks owned by Michael Foods of Delaware, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	ABBOTSFORD FARMS	06/06/2008	06/11/2012	Registered	1399843	TMA825987
Canada	EASY EGGS	12/21/2005	04/05/2007	Registered	1285300	TMA685688
Canada	EASY EGGS and Design	11/04/2011	07/02/2013	Registered	1550745	TMA854255
Canada	EXPLORE BEYOND BREAKFAST	10/28/2014	10/13/2016	Registered	1700075	TMA952151
Canada	FROZE 'N READY	11/16/2011	06/10/2013	Registered	1552213	TMA852794
Canada	OVAMAY	04/23/2004	10/12/2006	Registered	1215336	TMA674644
Canada	PAPETTI'S	11/04/2011	08/26/2013	Registered	1550747	TMA858550
Canada	PAPETTI'S P and Design	11/04/2011	08/26/2013	Registered	1550746	TMA858551
Canada	SIMPLY POTATOES	09/17/1999	01/17/2003	Registered	1029324	TMA573913
Canada	SIMPLY POTATOES (Stacked)	01/20/2016	01/27/2017	Registered	1764213	TMA961335
Canada	SIMPLY POTATOES (Stylized)	08/11/2014	03/16/2016	Registered	1688993	TMA931853
Canada	SIMPLY POTATOES MADE FROM FRESH POTATOES and Design (Dark Green Text on Light Green Background)	01/20/2016	01/27/2017	Registered	1764212	TMA961336
Canada	SIMPLY POTATOES MADE FROM	01/20/2016	06/14/2017	Registered	1764211	TMA973565

Country	App Title	Filing	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
		Date				
	FRESH					
	POTATOES and					
	Design (Yellow					
	Text on Dark					
	Green					
	Background)					
Canada	TABLE READY	04/13/2006	10/12/2010	Registered	1299792	TMA779564
Cullada	and Design	04/15/2000	10/12/2010	Registered	12////2	
Canada	SIMPLY MAC &	05/04/2021		Application	2,104,380	
Callaua	CHEESE	03/04/2021		Application	2,104,380	
	SIMPLY MAC &					
Canada	CHEESE and	05/04/2021		Application	2,104,379	
	Design			~ ~		

XI. Canadian Trademarks owned by M. G. Waldbaum Company

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	EMULSA	07/06/1999	05/14/2001	Registered	1021292	TMA545052

XII. U.S. Trademarks owned by Michael Foods of Delaware, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	CLUCK	09/17/1976	04/17/1977	Renewed	73/100246	1063046
United States of America	DANTEX	07/30/1987	03/22/1988	Renewed	73/675203	1481746
United States of America	EASY EGGS	01/16/1990	10/09/1990	Registered	74/019499	1616900
United States of America	DINER'S CHOICE	05/19/2000	07/24/2001	Renewed	76/053445	2471488
United States of America	EASY EGGS and design	10/13/2005	05/01/2007	Renewed	78/732613	3238348
United States of America	EASY EGGS	04/10/2007	11/18/2008	Renewed	77/152800	3534749
United States of America	EGGSTREME	06/20/2003	09/28/2004	Renewed	76/524172	2889969
United States of America	EMULSA	01/06/2000	04/08/2003	Renewed	75/889663	2705009

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	FROZE N' READY	07/08/2005	12/11/2007	Renewed	78/666486	3353511
United States of America	FROZE N' READY and design	10/13/2005	12/04/2007	Renewed	78/732385	3349760
United States of America	ABBOTSFORD FARMS	01/14/2008	12/23/2008	Registered	77/370960	3551507
United States of America	ALL WHITES	01/30/2009	05/26/2009	Registered	77/660317	3629112
United States of America	PAPETTI'S and Design	12/05/2017	09/22/2020	Registered	87/708465	6158531
United States of America	PAPETTI'S and design	12/04/2017	09/22/2020	Registered	87/707502	6158530
United States of America	BETTER 'N EGGS PLUS	01/10/2005	06/15/2010	Registered	78/544615	3804867
United States of America	BETTER 'N EGGS (stylized)	01/30/2009	02/11/2009	Renewed	77/660332	3666496
United States of America	BETTER 'N EGGS	04/29/1991	06/10/1997	Renewed	74/161478	2070096
United States of America	EGG MATES	04/04/2012	09/18/2012	Registered	85/589053	4210144
United States of America	EXPLORE BEYOND BREAKFAST	10/27/2014	03/17/2015	Registered	86/436051	4703912
United States of America	MICHAEL FOODS	11/30/2022		Application	97/697781	
United States of America	NORTHERN GOLD	08/06/2012	10/29/2013	Registered	85/696116	4426484
United States of America	PAPETTI'S	12/16/2005	04/03/2007	Renewed	78/775071	3224492
United States of America	PAPETTI'S	05/12/1989	08/14/1990	Renewed	73/799513	1609936
United States of America	HY-TEX	08/03/1990	12/29/1991	Renewed	74/084612	1662607

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	OVAMAY	03/19/2004	11/08/2005	Renewed	78/387661	3013125
United States of America	PAPETTI'S P and Design	10/13/2005	03/11/2008	Registered	78/732,639	3,396,039
United States of America	PRIMEGG	03/20/2000	04/24/2001	Registered	76/005,058	2,446,294
United States of America	PRIMERA & Design	01/15/2003	06/08/2004	Registered	76/482,505	2,850,363
United States of America	SIMPLY MAC & CHEESE	11/05/2020	02/15/2022	Registered	90/300664	6648083
United States of America	SIMPLY MAC & CHEESE and Design	11/05/2020	02/15/2022	Registered	90/300672	6648084
United States of America	SIMPLY POTATOES	03/19/1999	08/08/2000	Registered	75/664,888	2,374,745
United States of America	SIMPLY POTATOES	12/09/1988	05/15/1990	Registered	73/768,391	1,596,986
United States of America	SIMPLY POTATOES (Stacked)	12/29/2015	11/01/2016	Registered	86/860,755	5,075,063
United States of America	SIMPLY POTATOES (Stylized)	08/07/2014	08/11/2015	Registered	86/359,787	4,788,779
United States of America	SIMPLY POTATOES MADE FROM FRESH POTATOES and Design (Dark Green Text on Light Green Background)	12/29/2015	11/01/2016	Registered	86/860,765	5,075,064
Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
--------------------------------	--	-------------	------------	------------	-----------------	-----------
United States of America	SIMPLY POTATOES MADE FROM FRESH POTATOES and Design (Yellow Text on Dark Green Background)	12/29/2015	11/01/2016	Registered	86/860,769	5,075,065
United States of America	SIMPLY SKINNY	07/19/2017	02/06/2018	Registered	87/534,514	5,396,283
United States of America	SIMPLY SKINNY MACARONI AND CHEESE	03/03/2017	02/20/2018	Registered	87/357,719	5,408,868
United States of America	SIMPLY SKINNY MADE FROM FRESH POTATOES and Design (color)	07/19/2017	02/27/2018	Registered	87/534,507	5,411,945
United States of America	TABLE READY	04/23/1990	03/12/1991	Registered	74/052,611	1,637,708
Mexico	TABLE READY and Design	04/17/2006	09/22/2009	Registered	777650	1121764
United States of America	TABLE READY and Design	10/13/2005	06/17/2008	Registered	78/732,427	3,450,973
United States of America	WILLAMETTE EGG FARMS	09/28/2012	06/11/2013	Registered	85/741,700	4,349,510
United States of America	WILLY'S PICKLED EGGS	05/10/2004	08/30/2005	Registered	78/415,830	2,989,320
United States of America	WILLY'S PICKLED EGGS SPICY and Design	05/10/2004	09/06/2005	Registered	78/415,870	2,992,109

XIII. Canadian Trademarks owned by Michael Foods, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	EGGSTARTS and design	07/31/2003	02/09/2005	Registered	1186196	TMA632508

XIV. U.S. Trademarks owned by Michael Foods, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United						
States of	ALLWHITES	06/18/1996	08/18/1998	Registered	75/120,704	2,183,092
America						

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United						
States of	EASY EGGS	05/23/2003	01/31/2006	Registered	78/253,519	3,056,175
America						
United						
States of	EGG STARTS	01/23/2020		Pending	88/770,315	
America						
United						
States of	SIMPLY EGGS	03/01/2013	10/29/2013	Registered	85/864,846	4,424,898
America						

XV. U.S. Trademarks owned by Crystal Farms Dairy Company

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United	CHEESE FROM					
States of	THE HEART OF	09/26/2003	07/19/2005	Registered	78/305,795	2,973,842
America	DAIRY COUNTRY			-		
United	CHEESE FROM					
States of	THE HEART OF	08/18/2011	04/17/2012	Registered	85/401,758	4,128,714
America	DAIRY COUNTRY.			_		
United						
States of	CRYSTAL FARMS	07/09/2007	10/21/2008	Registered	77/224,904	3,521,836
America				Ŭ	,	
United						
States of	CRYSTAL FARMS	06/18/2008	03/16/2010	Registered	77/501,673	3,761,658
America				Ũ	,	
United						
States of	CRYSTAL FARMS	06/18/2008	03/16/2010	Registered	77/501,475	3,761,656
America				U	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
United		-				
States of	CRYSTAL FARMS	02/25/2015	10/13/2015	Registered	86/545,666	4,830,883
America				U	<i>,</i>	, ,
United	ODVOTAL FADMO					
States of	CRYSTAL FARMS	09/04/2008	06/16/2009	Registered	77/562,419	3,641,104
America	and Design					
	CRYSTAL FARMS					
	DAIRY CO. and					
United	Design (Horizontal-					
States of	color)	4/16/2019	5/19/2020	Registered	88/388,496	6,060,105
America			0,19,2020	1 cogiotoro a	00,000,190	0,000,100
	ഷി					
	CRYSTAL FARMS					
	CRYSTAL FARMS					
	DAIRY CO. and					
United	Design (Horizontal)					
States of		4/16/2019	5/19/2020	Registered	88/388,488	6,060,104
America	നി					
	CRYSTAL FARMS					
	DAIRY CO					

PATENT REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0793

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	CRYSTAL FARMS DAIRY CO. and Design (Stacked - Color)	04/16/2019		Pending	88/388,499	
United States of America	CRYSTAL FARMS DAIRY CO. and Design (Stacked)	04/16/2019		Pending	88/388,497	
United States of America	CRYSTAL FARMS SINCE 1926 and Design	07/15/1996	08/26/1997	Registered	75/134,310	2,091,007
United States of America	CRYSTAL FARMS SINCE 1926 LITTLE NIBBLERS and Design	03/15/2019	09/17/2019	Registered	88/341,749	5,862,806
United States of America	CRYSTAL FARMS SINCE 1926 NIBBLERS and Design	03/15/2019	09/17/2019	Registered	88/341,751	5,862,807
United States of America	DAVID'S DELI	07/29/1991	12/15/1992	Registered	74/189,712	1,740,644
United States of America	DESIGN (Cracking Egg)	02/18/2013	05/06/2014	Registered	85/853,004	4,526,810
United States of America	PIZZERIA	07/15/2009	01/25/2011	Registered	77/781,846	3,911,828
United States of America	WESTFIELD FARMS and Design (Cow, Moon, Stars)	01/22/1990	10/30/1990	Registered	74/021,025	1,620,182

XVI. U.S. Trademarks owned by National Pasteurized Eggs, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United	DAVIDSON'S					
States of	SAFEST	06/10/2004	07/19/2005	Registered	78/433,295	2,970,608
America	CHOICE					
United	DAVIDSON'S					
States of	SAFEST	10/09/2013	11/25/2014	Registered	86/087 050	1 616 125
	CHOICE P and	10/09/2013	11/23/2014	Registered	86/087,059 4,646,425	4,040,425
America	Design (color)					
United	DESIGN					
States of	(Rooster and	04/24/2000	04/24/2001	Registered	76/032,947	2,446,452
America	Banner)			_		
United	MAKE THE					
States of	SAFEST	10/17/2012	07/29/2014	Decistand	05/756 051	1 576 557
	CHOICE and	10/1//2012	07/29/2014	Registered	85/756,854	4,576,557
America	Design					

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United	MAKE THE					
States of	SAFEST	10/17/2012	07/29/2014	Registered	85/756,834	4,576,555
America	CHOICE.					
United						
States of	P and Design	05/18/2016	03/14/2017	Registered	87/041,577	5,162,887
America						
United	P and Design					
States of	(blue)	05/18/2016	03/14/2017	Registered	87/041,545	5,162,886
America	(oluc)					
United	PASTEURIZED					
States of	= PEACE OF	10/09/2013	12/30/2014	Registered	86/087,035	4,661,913
America	MIND					
United						
States of	SAFEEGGS	06/24/2013	08/26/2014	Registered	85/967,706	4,591,321
America						
United	SAFEST					
States of	CHOICE	12/01/2014	7/21/2015	Registered	86/467,926	4,777,138
America						

XVII. Canadian Trademarks owned by Post Consumer Brands, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	FRUIT RINGS	05/01/1985	09/05/1986	Registered	0541148	TMA318085
Canada	TASTEEOS	01/13/1982	12/10/1982	Registered	0480761	TMA274818
Canada	PETER PAN	09/28/1955	9/30/1960	Registered	232678	TMA1196141

XVIII. U.S. and Other	Non-Canadian Tra	demarks owned by Pos	t Consumer Brands, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	ANIMATED BRANDS	01/19/2021	03/01/2022	Registered	90/474079	6661304
United States of America	A ANIMATED BRANDS & Design	01/22/2021	03/01/2022	Registered	90/483065	6661324
United States of America	OATS & MORE	01/26/1995	11/05/1996	Registered	74/633922	2014432
United States of America	HEALTHY MORNINGS	12/18/2002	06/27/2006	Registered	78/195622	3109926
United States of America	ESSENTIALLY YOU	12/18/2002	06/27/2006	Registered	78/195624	3109927

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	ESSENTIALLY YOU & Design	11/16/2004	11/13/2007	Registered	78/517922	3335996
United States of America	Alligator Design	07/26/1993	05/10/1994	Registered	74/417317	1835600
United States of America	APPLE DAPPLES	07/18/1994	05/27/1997	Registered	74/550888	2065412
United States of America	APPLE RINGS	11/28/1994	11/26/1996	Registered	74/603423	2019719
United States of America	BEAR DESIGN	10/09/1990	07/07/1992	Registered	74/104105	1699912
United States of America	BERRRY TREETS	12/02/1993	03/04/1997	Registered	74/464876	2042178
United States of America	BLAST O' BERRIES TASTEEOS	03/25/2003	12/07/2004	Registered	78/229907	2909223
United States of America	CHOCO MUNCH	10/08/2014	10/13/2015	Registered	86/417729	4833456
United States of America	CINNA BLASTS	06/09/2015	10/18/2016	Registered	86/656265	5065260
United States of America	CONFRUITY CRISP	04/17/1995	07/15/1997	Registered	74/662672	2079773
United States of America	FIBER ACTIVE	08/15/2008	03/22/2011	Registered	77/547911	3934843
United States of America	FRUIT RINGS	09/03/1976	11/08/1977	Registered	73/098833	1077085
United States of America	KOO-KIES! & Design	07/27/2005	05/22/2007	Registered	78/679455	3245512
United States of America	MAGIC STARS	05/05/1988	02/14/1989	Registered	73/728339	1524736
United States of America	MINI COOKIE FACTORY	07/15/2005	05/01/2007	Registered	78/671397	3238288
United States of America	OH MY GRANOLA!	01/06/2016	02/21/2017	Registered	86/867486	5147959

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	РВ&С	02/02/2005	10/17/2006	Registered	78/558726	3160544
United States of America	PB&J PUFFS	03/03/2020	01/05/2021	Registered	88/818487	6241865
United States of America	Red Design	11/16/2004	10/30/2007	Registered	78/517935	3325848
United States of America	TASTEEOS	10/02/1975	07/27/1976	Registered	73/064840	1045004
United States of America	WHOLE GRAIN 100	03/24/2000	02/25/2003	Registered	76/009892	2691375
United States of America	Wizard Design	04/13/1992	07/06/1993	Registered	74/265472	1780883
United States of America	ZIP 'N POUR	06/15/1999	05/18/2001	Registered	75/728943	2451895
United States of America	Cartoon Man Design	02/06/1992	04/27/1993	Registered	74/243777	1768190

XIX. U.S. and Other Non-Canadian Trademarks owned by Animated Brands, LLC

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	SIMPLY GROUND	02/12/2016	08/29/2017	Registered	86/906,560	5,273,865
United States of America	PETER PAN	05/09/1969	04/14/1970	Registered	72/326,859	0,889,444
United States of America	PETER PAN	06/30/2021		Application	90/804577	

XX. Canadian Trademarks owned by Henningsen Foods, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
Canada	DESIGN (Hen Logo)	10/19/1990	07/31/1992	Registered	668695	TMA400799
Canada	HENNINGSEN	08/22/1990	08/16/1991	Registered	0664862	TMA387889
Canada	HENNINGSEN	02/11/1969	02/19/1971	Registered	0319754	TMA174502
Canada	HENTEX	11/05/1954	04/20/1956	Registered	0227432	TMA103110

XXI. U.S. Trademarks owned by Henningsen Foods, Inc.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	DESIGN (Hen Logo)	03/08/1990	02/18/1992	Registered	74/035,985	1,675,982
United States of America	EP-1	08/28/2008	12/14/2010	Registered	77/557,875	3,890,599
United States of America	HENNINGSEN	08/30/1968	06/23/1970	Registered	72/306,372	893,371
United States of America	HENNINGSEN	03/09/1990	10/08/1991	Registered	74/036,341	1,659,909
United States of America	HENTEX	05/20/1954	09/06/1955	Registered	71/666,755	611,845

XXII. U.S. and Other Non-Canadian Trademarks owned by Michael Foods Southwest Co.

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	ALMARK	11/03/2020		Pending	90289814	
United States of America	Egg O Buddies	03/18/2019	10/08/2019	Registered	88344069	5878880
United States of America	THE ROBON YOUR CROWN OF LONGE DOX	03/18/2019	10/08/2019	Registered	88344808	5878902

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United		04/02/0001		A 1' 1'	00/667040	
States of	OAT CLOUDS	04/23/2021		Application	90/667940	
America						
United		06/19/2020	09/21/2021	D 1	90/975453	6495238
States of	AIRLY			Registered		
America						

XXIII. U.S. and Other Non-Canadian Trademarks owned by Bright Future Foods, LLC

XXIV. US & Other Non-Canadian Trademarks owned by Post Brands Pet Care, LLC:

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America		08/09/2017	10/23/2018	Registered	87562692	5591439
United States of America		08/09/2017	08/07/2018	Registered	87562698	5537114
of America	"DAD'S" ECON-O METS	02/09/1965	03/29/1966	Registered	72211632	0806443
United States of America	9 LIVES (Stylized)	02/24/1959	11/24/1959	Registered	78769763	0688796
of America	9 LIVES DAILY ESSENTIALS	12/08/2005	07/10/2007	Registered	78769763	3263014
	9 LIVES PLUS CARE	02/28/1996	04/22/1997	Registered	75064700	2054643
United States of America	9LIVES	02/01/2010	09/07/2010	Registered	77925413	3844645
United States of America	9LIVES CARING FOR CATS - SINCE 1959 - CAT FOOD and Design	04/07/2014	01/05/2016	Registered	86245193	4882254
United States of America	9LIVES CAT FOOD CARING FOR CATS - SINCE 1959 - LEAN & TASTY and Design	07/15/2014	08/04/2015	Registered	86337399	4787250
United States of America	9LIVES INDOOR COMPLETE	12/02/2009	02/15/2011	Registered	77884185	3920927
United States of America	9LIVES LEAN & TASTY	11/01/2012	09/16/2014	Registered	85769615	4606127
United States of America	9LIVES PRESENTS CAT'S EYE VIEW THE CHOOSIEST CAT VIDEO ON THE INTERNET and Design	09/12/2014	12/27/2016	Registered	86393827	5110263
United States of America	ALLEY CAT	10/17/1983	09/10/1985	Registered	73448498	1359527

PATENT REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0799

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	AMERICAN GRILL	01/08/2013	09/02/2014	Registered	85818439	4597987
United States of America	BEEF & CHICKEN CATTEROLE	06/13/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87487059	5650240
United States of America	BIG LIFE	12/09/2019	05/18/2021	Registered	88719823	6357007
United States of America	BRIGHT PUPPY	03/06/2017	10/16/2018	Registered	87359289	5587085
United States of America	CARIBBEAN CATCH	11/12/2002	04/26/2005	Registered	78184258	2943581
United States of America	CHICKEN & SALMON CATTEROLE	11/26/2014	10/04/2016	Registered	86465923	5055233
United States of America	CHICKEN & SHRIMP PAWTTENESCA	11/26/2014	10/04/2016	Registered	86465846	5055232
United States of America	CHICKEN LOVER'S VARIETY PACK and Design	07/30/2014	03/29/2016	Registered	86352622	4928274
United States of America	CHICKEN PAW PIE	10/17/2013	06/03/2014	Registered	86093832	4543067
United States of America	CHICKEN PAW PIES	05/22/2018	05/07/2019	Registered	87931184	5747301
United States of America	CHICKEN PURRCATA	12/12/2013	11/25/2014	Registered	86142015	4646562
United States of America	CRAVIN' CHICKEN DINNER	06/14/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87488169	5650243
United States of America	CULINARY FAVORITES	02/10/2017	12/12/2017	Registered	87331753	5353796
United States of America	DAD'S PET CARE	12/03/1999	01/06/2004	Registered	75863560	2802663
United States of America	DAD'S IRAIL MIX	05/24/2004	12/20/2005	Registered	78424227	3031602
United States of America	DELI CUTS	03/24/2016	12/25/2018	Registered	86951929	5638320
United States of America	Design Only	03/21/2011	10/09/2012	Registered	85272857	4222658
United States of America	Dog Design	01/11/2023		Application	97/750254	
United States of America	EST. 1982 NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	03/23/2018	08/28/2018	Registered	87847971	5550958
	EST. 1982 NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	04/25/2022	05/02/2023	Registered	97379858	7044963

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
of America	EST. 1982 NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	04/25/2022	05/02/2023	Registered	97379869	7044965
United States of America	EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS	05/16/2008	06/16/2009	Registered	77476222	3640937
	FUEL THE WAG	03/22/2017	05/01/2018	Registered	87381624	5460383
United States of America	FUREVER HOME	08/29/2016	05/01/2018	Registered	87154182	5459793
United States of America	GENTLECARE	12/07/2018	06/09/2020	Registered	88220913	6075845
United States of America	GRAVY TRAIN	03/05/1959	04/05/1960	Registered	72068990	0695774
	GRAVY TRAIN and Design	10/24/2012	04/30/2013	Registered	85762810	4328440
United States of America	JUSI 6	01/05/2010	03/22/2011	Registered	77904965	3935496
United States of America	KIBBLES'N BITS	01/22/1991	08/11/1992	Registered	74132509	1707078
	KIBBLES 'N BITS MEATY MIDDLES	05/10/2018	11/12/2019	Registered	87916108	5909211
	KIBBLES'N BITS'N BEEFY BITS	11/16/1998	09/28/1999	Registered	75589317	2281798
United States of America	LET'S PLAY	08/20/2008	12/21/2010	Registered	77551445	3894363
United States of America	LIFE IS TASTY	06/13/2017	12/03/2019	Registered	87486922	5927051
	MEATBALL MORSELS	07/07/2017	04/17/2018	Registered	87519706	5450397
	MEATLOAF MORSELS	03/24/2016	08/29/2017	Registered	86951888	5278290
United States of America	MIXABLES	02/22/2005	07/17/2007	Registered	78572181	3265897
of America	MORRIS	04/17/1973	01/08/1974	Registered	72454863	0976448
United States of America	MORRIS	10/01/2012	09/29/2015	Registered	85743187	4822441
United States of America	NATURE'S RECIPE	11/24/2003	12/07/2004	Registered	78332190	2908694
United States of America	NATURE'S RECIPE EVERY INGREDIENT COUNTS and Design	06/16/2010	02/01/2011	Registered	85064610	3913878
	NATURE'S RECIPE TRUE TREATS	01/12/2018	05/14/2019	Registered	87753144	5752398

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States	NORTHERN WOODLANDS RECIPE	07/20/2016	04/24/2018	Registered	87110527	5454224
United States of America	NOURISH-BITES	02/28/2020	04/20/2021	Registered	88815113	6330121
of America	NUTRIENT-DENSE RECIPES TO SATISFY YOUR CAT'S INSTINCTUAL CRAVINGS	10/19/2018	06/04/2019	Registered	88162131	5768488
United States of America	NUTRIENT-DENSE RECIPES TO SATISFY YOUR DOG'S INSTINCTUAL CRAVINGS	03/30/2017	12/25/2018	Registered	87392228	5638654
United States of America	NUTRISH	02/01/2008	05/26/2009	Registered	77386725	3628092
United States of America	NUTRISH BARK	05/10/2021	03/28/2023	Registered	90699522	7013352
United States of America	NUTRISH DISH	12/05/2014	10/11/2016	Registered	86472474	5060161
United States of America	NUTRISH DISH and Design	12/10/2015	04/17/2018	Registered	86845165	5448940
United States	OCEAN FISH &	04/29/2022		Pending	97388174	
	OCEAN FISH-A- LICIOUS	12/12/2013	11/25/2014	Registered	86142022	4646563
United States of America	OCEAN LOVER'S VARIETY PACK and Design	07/31/2014	03/29/2016	Registered	86354093	4928276
United States of America	OPEN PRAIRIE RECIPE	10/30/2019	05/18/2021	Registered	88673309	6356919
United States of America	OPEN RANGE RECIPE	07/20/2016	04/24/2018	Registered	87110453	5454223
United States of America	OPEN WATER RECIPE	05/11/2018	06/25/2019	Registered	87917593	5789269
United States of America	PACIFIC SHORELINE	05/11/2018	12/08/2020	Registered	87917675	6217107
United States of America	PAWESOME PAELLA	05/11/2018	12/17/2019	Registered	87917561	5938960
United States of America	PAWSTA	02/15/2016	09/12/2017	Registered	86907949	5287083
United States	PEAK and Design	08/14/2018	02/05/2019	Registered	88078166	5670582

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	PEAK PROTEIN	07/16/2021	08/16/2022	Registered	90832252	6822640
of America	PLUS CARE	07/11/2007	03/04/2008	Registered	77226819	3391636
United States of America		11/23/1962	09/03/1963	Registered	72157790	0756191
	PRIME BLENDS	03/28/2018	07/09/2019	Registered	87854011	5802576
	PROTEIN PLUS	04/17/2017	12/05/2017	Registered	87414346	5352208
	PURRFECT BROTHS	01/07/2019	06/25/2019	Registered	88252496	5787922
United States of America	PURRFECT ENTRÉES	01/07/2019	06/25/2019	Registered	88252467	5787921
United States of America	REAL RECIPES. REAL INGREDIENTS. REAL GOOD.	11/13/2014	07/17/2018	Registered	86453436	5519845
United States of America	RED RANGE RECIPE	04/05/2018	04/16/2019	Registered	87864200	5729587
United States of America	RUSTIC WOODLANDS RECIPE	12/03/2018	01/07/2020	Registered	88214683	5957240
United States of America	SAVORY BITES	01/22/2021	04/05/2022	Registered	90481942	6695923
United States of America	SAVORY ROASTERS	09/11/2019	04/14/2020	Registered	88612243	6032851
	SEA-SATIONAL FLORENTINE	06/14/2017	01/01/2019	Registered	87488173	5644460
United States of America	SIMPLY PERFECTION	02/09/2016	09/05/2017	Registered	86901702	5282029
United States of America	SIMPLY PERFECTION	08/09/2017	03/06/2018	Registered	87562633	5417707
of America	SINCE 1959 GRAVY TRAIN and Design	11/19/2014	04/05/2016	Registered	86459195	4933477
United States of America	SKIPPY PREMIUM	06/17/1986	01/27/1987	Registered	73604829	1426759
of America	SMOOCHIES	05/25/2018	12/24/2019	Registered	87936079	5945077
	SOFT SPOTS	06/03/2019	07/21/2020	Registered	88457361	6109014
United States of America	SOUP BONES	08/26/2022		Pending	97566265	
	SOUP BONES and Design	10/16/2013	03/15/2016	Registered	86093164	4916366
United States of America	SOUTHERN WETLANDS RECIPE	10/30/2019	05/18/2021	Registered	88673311	6356920

Country	App Title	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Status	Application No.	Reg. No.
United States of America	STEAK BONES	11/17/2004	12/04/2007	Registered	78518652	3349402
United States of America	STIR UP A NOURISHING MEAL!	12/21/2004	05/22/2007	Registered	78536556	3245407
United States of America	SUPER SUPPER	10/10/1997	09/08/1998	Registered	75371586	2187807
United States of America	SUPERMEDLEYS	06/12/2019	06/30/2020	Registered	88469523	6088633
United States of America	TUNA PURRFECTION	12/12/2013	03/22/2016	Registered	86142041	4920359
United States of America	TUSCAN CHICKEN DINNER	05/11/2018	12/17/2019	Registered	87917714	5938961
United States of America	VARIETY PET FOODS	02/07/2005	06/06/2006	Registered	78562060	3102422
United States of America	WHEELIES	06/03/2019	07/21/2020	Registered	88457338	6109013
United States of America	WHOLE INGREDIENTS YOU CAN SEE, FOR A WHOLE TASTE YOUR DOG WILL LOVE	11/10/2016	02/26/2019	Registered	87232707	5682956
United States of America	WILD RIDGE	06/13/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87487093	5650241
United States of America	WILD STREAMS RECIPE	04/05/2018	03/05/2019	Registered	87864228	5693458
	WOODLAND CATCH RECIPE	11/09/2017	01/08/2019	Registered	87678842	5650919
United States of America	WOODLAND RANCH RECIPE	04/05/2018	04/23/2019	Registered	87864207	5735181
United States of America	ZEROGRAIN and Design	01/07/2019	04/09/2019	Registered	88252446	5724173

47